SR146

132176-1

By The Standing Committee on Rules
RFD:

First Read: 25-MAY-11

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33

132176-1:n:05/24/2011:BEASON/sts

SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the following
bills in the order named shall be the special, paramount and
continuing order of business taking precedence over all other
matters until disposed of for the Twenty-fifth Legislative Day
only:

Committee Reports

Motions & Resolutions

Page
Senator Orr:
SB251 28
Agricultural Center Board, appropriation from General

Fund for restoration and improvement of Garrett Coliseum,
removed, Secs. 2-6-10 to 2-6-13, inclusive, repealed

Senator Brooks:

SB395 89
Coastal area properties, income tax deduction the lesser

of 25 percent of costs or $1,500 for retrofit

improvements to homes to help withstand hurricane and
windstorm damages

Senator Sanders:
SB243 1

Page 1



O 00 ~JOo Ul ix wN -

=
(@)

e N
oOVUT I W N

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41
42
43
44

Definition of Moral Turpitude Act, established, crimes
which disqualify citizens from voting provided, Sec.
17-3-30.1 added

Senator Dial:

SB161 29
Veterans' Affairs, State Department of, employees,

salaries and expenses, payment from State General Fund
further provided for, Sec. 31-5-14 am'd.

Senator Orr:

SB450 144
John L. Buskey Trust Fund Matching Act of 1993, providing
for transfer of matching funds from Education Trust Fund
and General Fund to the Penny Trust Fund for health care,
repealed, Secs. 41-15A-10, 41-15A-11, 41-15A-12 repealed

Motions & Resolutions
Committee Reports

Page

Senator Bedford:

SB344 65
Marion Co., court costs, Legislature authorized to

provide by general or local law, prior local laws

ratified, const. amend.

Senator Ward:

SB440 123
Indigent Defense Services Office, established as division
of Finance Department, director, staff, duties, advisory
board in each judicial circuit, compensation of appointed
counsel, contract counsel system, public defender office,
Secs. 12-19-252, 15-12-1, 15-12-4, 15-12-5, 15-12-¢,
15-12-20, 15-12-21, 15-12-22, 15-12-23, 15-12-26,
15-12-27, 15-12-29, 15-12-40, 15-12-41, 15-12-42,
15-12-43, 15-12-44, 15-12-45, 15-12-46 am'd.; Secs.
15-12-2, 15-12-3, 15-12-24, 15-12-24.1 repealed

Senator Orr:

SB284 33
Electioneering communications and paid political
advertising, disclosure of source of funding required,
exceptions, contributions by political committees further
provided for, Secs. 17-5-2, 17-5-8, 17-5-12 am'd.

Page 2



OWooJ o uabd wh -

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44

Senator Irons:

SB311

Child support, failure to pay,
and imprison for contempt, Sec.

Senator Taylor:
SB429

83

courts authorized to fine

12-11-30 am'd.

135

Vital statistics, stillborn child, parent listed on
report of fetal death authorized to request Certificate
of Birth Resulting in Stillbirth from State Registrar,
procedures for issuance, State Board of Health to

administer

Motions & Resolutions

Committee Reports

Senator Pittman:
SB391

Page

97

Vessels, derelict, leaving in waters of this state in
counties bordering on Gulf of Mexico, prohibited under

certain conditions, penalties,
authority over derelict vessels
auction

Senator Ross:
SB382

procedures for exercising

and selling at public

94

State agencies, computers and technology, open source
software authorized, Finance Department to implement and

administer

Senator Holtzclaw:

SB89

Veterans, educational benefits,
disabled veterans, spouses, and
benefits provided where veteran
Alabama before entry in service
Veterans' Affairs Department to
awarding contingent on funding,

Senator Sanford:
SB365
Alabama A & M University, board

38

proof of eligibility,
children, residency,
was not a resident of
in certain cases,
develop criteria for
Sec. 31-6-11 am'd.

84
of trustees, nominating

committee established, development of training program,

Page 3



O 00 ~JOo Ul ix wN -

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43

at-large appointment may be from outside of Alabama,
powers expanded, Secs. 16-49-20, 16-49-21, 16-49-23
am'd.; Sec. 16-49-25 repealed

Senator Coleman:

SB104 96
Rebates, submission of within certain time by issuer,
required, violation deemed deceptive trade practice, Sec.
8-19-5.1 added

Motions & Resolutions
Committee Reports

Page

Senator Whatley:

SB130 °
Firefighters' Personnel Standards and Education

Commission, one member to be appointed by Alabama
Association of Volunteer Fire Departments, one of

Governor's appointees deleted, Sec. 36-32-2 am'd.

Senator Brewbaker:

SB260 40
Schools, courses of instruction, definitions of profit

and nonprofit clarified, additional nonprofit schools
authorized to apply for exemption from licensure, Secs.
16-46-1, 16-46-3 am'd.

Senator Smitherman:

SB437 116
Construction contracts, retainage requirements, defined,
Sec. 8-29-3 am'd.

Senator Marsh:

SB224 67
Salvage vehicles, secondary metals recyclers may acqguire
without title under certain conditions, statement of
ownership, value, and identifying characterists required,
lien verification system provided by Revenue Department,
penalties, Sec. 32-8-87 am'd.; Act 2010-748, 2010 Reg.

Sess. am'd.

Senator Ward:
SB47 97

Page 4



AUl WN

10

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28

29

30

Pardons and Paroles Board, notification of victims,
procedures changed, supplying contact information for
notification, victims authorized to opt out of
notification, Implementation Task Force established for
statewide automated victim notification system, Sec.
15-22-36.2 added; Secs. 15-22-23, 15-22-36 am'd.

Motions & Resolutions

Committee Reports

Page

Senator Irons:

SB424 125
Retirement accounts, Uniform Probate Code, Roth

Individual Retirement Accounts, included as qualified

trust for purposes of limitation on assignment and
alienation, Sec. 19-3B-508 am'd.

Senator Whatley:

SB124 21
Conservation and Natural Resources Department, whitetail
deer, hunting season extended before and after regular

gun deer season, Sec. 9-11-244 am'd.

Senator Beasley:

SB423 120
Medicaid Agency, procurement procedures, exempt for

health professionals for task forces, boards, committees,
Sec. 41-16-72 am'd.

Motions & Resolutions

Committee Reports

Page 5



