- 1 SR146
- 2 132176-1
- 3 By The Standing Committee on Rules
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 25-MAY-11

1	132176-1:n:05/24/2011:BEASON/sts	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR.	
9		
10	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the following	3
11	bills in the order named shall be the special, paramount a	and
12	continuing order of business taking precedence over all ot	cher
13	matters until disposed of for the Twenty-fifth Legislative	e Day
14	only:	
15	Committee Reports	
16	Motions & Resolutions	
17		Page
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Senator Orr: SB251 Agricultural Center Board, appropriation from General Fund for restoration and improvement of Garrett Coliseum, removed, Secs. 2-6-10 to 2-6-13, inclusive, repealed	28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	Senator Brooks: SB395 Coastal area properties, income tax deduction the lesser of 25 percent of costs or \$1,500 for retrofit improvements to homes to help withstand hurricane and windstorm damages Senator Sanders:	89
32 33	Senator Sanders: SB243	1

1 2 3	Definition of Moral Turpitude Act, established, crimes which disqualify citizens from voting provided, Sec. 17-3-30.1 added	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Senator Dial: SB161 Veterans' Affairs, State Department of, employees, salaries and expenses, payment from State General Fund further provided for, Sec. 31-5-14 am'd.	29
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Senator Orr: SB450 John L. Buskey Trust Fund Matching Act of 1993, providing for transfer of matching funds from Education Trust Fund and General Fund to the Penny Trust Fund for health care, repealed, Secs. 41-15A-10, 41-15A-11, 41-15A-12 repealed	144
17	Motions & Resolutions	
18	Committee Reports	
19		Page
20 21 22 23 24 25	Senator Bedford: SB344 Marion Co., court costs, Legislature authorized to provide by general or local law, prior local laws ratified, const. amend.	65
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37	<pre>Senator Ward: SB440 Indigent Defense Services Office, established as division of Finance Department, director, staff, duties, advisory board in each judicial circuit, compensation of appointed counsel, contract counsel system, public defender office, Secs. 12-19-252, 15-12-1, 15-12-4, 15-12-5, 15-12-6, 15-12-20, 15-12-21, 15-12-22, 15-12-23, 15-12-26, 15-12-27, 15-12-29, 15-12-40, 15-12-41, 15-12-42, 15-12-43, 15-12-44, 15-12-45, 15-12-46 am'd.; Secs. 15-12-2, 15-12-3, 15-12-24, 15-12-24.1 repealed</pre>	123
38 39 40 41 42 43 44	Senator Orr: SB284 Electioneering communications and paid political advertising, disclosure of source of funding required, exceptions, contributions by political committees further provided for, Secs. 17-5-2, 17-5-8, 17-5-12 am'd.	33

1 2 3 4 5	Senator Irons: SB311 Child support, failure to pay, courts authorized to fine and imprison for contempt, Sec. 12-11-30 am'd.	83
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Senator Taylor: SB429 Vital statistics, stillborn child, parent listed on report of fetal death authorized to request Certificate of Birth Resulting in Stillbirth from State Registrar, procedures for issuance, State Board of Health to administer	135
14	Motions & Resolutions	
15	Committee Reports	
16		Page
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Senator Pittman: SB391 Vessels, derelict, leaving in waters of this state in counties bordering on Gulf of Mexico, prohibited under certain conditions, penalties, procedures for exercising authority over derelict vessels and selling at public auction	97
25 26 27 28 29 30	Senator Ross: SB382 State agencies, computers and technology, open source software authorized, Finance Department to implement and administer	94
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Senator Holtzclaw: SB89 Veterans, educational benefits, proof of eligibility, disabled veterans, spouses, and children, residency, benefits provided where veteran was not a resident of Alabama before entry in service in certain cases, Veterans' Affairs Department to develop criteria for awarding contingent on funding, Sec. 31-6-11 am'd.	38
40 41 42 43 44	Senator Sanford: SB365 Alabama A & M University, board of trustees, nominating committee established, development of training program,	84

1 2 3	at-large appointment may be from outside of Alabama, powers expanded, Secs. 16-49-20, 16-49-21, 16-49-23 am'd.; Sec. 16-49-25 repealed	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Senator Coleman: SB104 Rebates, submission of within certain time by issuer, required, violation deemed deceptive trade practice, Sec. 8-19-5.1 added	96
10	Motions & Resolutions	
11	Committee Reports	
12		Page
13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Senator Whatley: SB130 Firefighters' Personnel Standards and Education Commission, one member to be appointed by Alabama Association of Volunteer Fire Departments, one of Governor's appointees deleted, Sec. 36-32-2 am'd.	9
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Senator Brewbaker: SB260 Schools, courses of instruction, definitions of profit and nonprofit clarified, additional nonprofit schools authorized to apply for exemption from licensure, Secs. 16-46-1, 16-46-3 am'd.	40
27 28 29 30 31	Senator Smitherman: SB437 Construction contracts, retainage requirements, defined, Sec. 8-29-3 am'd.	116
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	Senator Marsh: SB224 Salvage vehicles, secondary metals recyclers may acquire without title under certain conditions, statement of ownership, value, and identifying characterists required, lien verification system provided by Revenue Department, penalties, Sec. 32-8-87 am'd.; Act 2010-748, 2010 Reg. Sess. am'd.	67
41 42 43	Senator Ward: SB47	97

1 2 3 4 5 6	Pardons and Paroles Board, notification of victims, procedures changed, supplying contact information for notification, victims authorized to opt out of notification, Implementation Task Force established for statewide automated victim notification system, Sec. 15-22-36.2 added; Secs. 15-22-23, 15-22-36 am'd.	
7	Motions & Resolutions	
8	Committee Reports	
9		Page
10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Senator Irons: SB424 Retirement accounts, Uniform Probate Code, Roth Individual Retirement Accounts, included as qualified trust for purposes of limitation on assignment and alienation, Sec. 19-3B-508 am'd.	125
17 18 19 20 21 22	Senator Whatley: SB124 Conservation and Natural Resources Department, whitetail deer, hunting season extended before and after regular gun deer season, Sec. 9-11-244 am'd.	21
23 24 25 26 27 28	Senator Beasley: SB423 Medicaid Agency, procurement procedures, exempt for health professionals for task forces, boards, committees, Sec. 41-16-72 am'd.	120
29	Motions & Resolutions	
30	Committee Reports	